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Tariff Notice No. 1977/211-Applications for Variation of Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current determinations of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty 
Part I List 

Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods 

No. Item I Other Pref. 
II J No. 

From I Normal Ref. To 

CURRENT DETERMINATION: 
84.48.011 Lathe centres, high speed steel or tungsten carbide 45% Aul Free .. 222 1/7/77 .. 

Deter'n tipped (excluding revolving centres) Can 25% 
CPC 25% 

REQUESTED DETERMINATION: 
DC25% 

45896 84.48 .011 Lathe centres, tungsten carbide tipped (excluding 
Deter'n revolving centres), sizes 1-4 morse tapers I 

CURRENT DETERMINATION: 
84.48.011 Machine vices, 7.62 cm to 15.24 cm (3 in. to 6 in.) with 45% Aul Free .. 222 1/7/77 .. 
Deter'n plain or swivel bases Can 25% 

CPC 25% 
DC25% 

REQUESTED DETERMINATION: 
45896 84.48.011 Machine vices, dovetail slide, 104.00 mm to 155.00 mm 

Deter'n (4 in. to 6 in.); excluding tilting or 3-way angular 
vices; with plain or swivel bases 

CURRENT DETERMINATION: 
84.48.011 Vices for drilling machines, 10.16 cm to 15.25 cm 45% Aul Free .. 222 1/7/77 .. 

Deter'n (4 in. to 6 in.), rack type Can 25% 
CPC25% 
DC25% 

REQUESTED DETERMINATION: 
45896 84.48.011 Vices for drilling machines, 104.00 mm to 155.00 mm 

Deter'n (4 in. to 6 in.), rack type, excluding tilting or 3-way 
angular vices I 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 December 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /212-Application for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

I Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 

No. Item I 

I 
n 

i Normal Other Pref. Ref. 

45614 39.02.192 Diamiron cast nylon film, being a cast nylon type 6 film, for use in making Jamin- 30%* DC25%* .. 
ated packaging films for vacuum packaging of meat, cheese, and other converted 
products 

Norn: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty 
prescribed under Tariff item 39 .02.198 

•or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 

I I 
may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 22 December 1977. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


